DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY OF THE CITY OF MIAMI

NOTICE TO THE PUBLIC

A public hearing will be held by the Downtown Development Authority ("Board") of the City of Miami, Florida on November 12, 2021 at 9:00 a.m. at the Miami Downtown Development Authority Office, located at 200 S. Biscayne Boulevard, Suite 2929 – Conference Room, Miami, Florida, for the purpose of waiving the requirements of obtaining sealed bids, by a four-fifths (4/5ths) affirmative vote of the Board, for the procurement of administrative services for the Downtown Enhancement Team program which specifically employs formerly homeless individuals as part of an existing comprehensive rehabilitation program from Camillus House, Inc.; located at 1603 NW 7th Avenue, Miami, Florida, 33136 for the Downtown Development Authority of the City of Miami.

Inquiries from other potential sources of such a service who feel that they might be able to satisfy the Miami DDA's requirement for this item may contact Jennifer Rodero, Miami Downtown Development Authority at (305) 579-6675.

All interested persons are invited to appear and may be heard concerning such proposed acquisition. Should any person desire to appeal any decision of the Board of Directors with respect to any matter considered at this hearing, that person shall ensure that a verbatim record of the proceedings is made, including all testimony and evidence upon which any appeal may be based (F.S.286.0105).

In accordance with the American with Disabilities Act of 1990, persons needing special accommodations to participate may contact the Miami Downtown Development Authority at (305) 579-6675 no later than two (2) business days prior to the proceeding. TTY users may call via 711 (Florida Relay Service) no later than three (3) business days prior to the proceeding.



Ivonne de la Vega Board Secretary